A statement containing the salient features of financial 
statement of our joint venture in the prescribed format 
AOC-1 is appended to the financial statements of the 
Company.

SHARE CAPITAL:

Authorised Share Capital:

The Authorized share capital of the Company is 
Rs.13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crore only) divided into 
1,30,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Capital:

The Issued, Subscribed and paid Up Capital of the Company 
is Rs.126339000/- divided into 1,26,33,900 equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each.

During the year under review, the Company has allotted